

1  
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 425 OF 2003  
Item No. 14 Court No. 1. SECTION XIV

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 425/2003 in Contempt Petition (Civil) No.  
248/2001 in Civil Appeal No. 560/1998

ASHUTOSH GOUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RANI

Respondent (s)

With  
Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 334/2004 in Contempt Petition (Civil) No.  
248/2001 in Civil Appeal No. 560/1998  
(Ved Prakash vs. Ramesh Narayan Swamy & Ors.)

Date : 30/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)  
in CP 425/03 Mr. N K Sahoo, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

in CP 334/04 Mr. R K Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.  
in CP 425/03 for M/s. MAP & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CP(C) No. 425/2003

Let a copy of the contempt petition be delivered to Ms. Indu Malhotra, the learned counsel appearing for N.D.M.C. in similar other matters.

List for hearing after four weeks showing her name in the cause list.

CP(C) No. 334/2004

Let a copy of this petition be delivered to Ms. Indu Malhotra, the learned counsel appearing for NDMC in similar other matters.

List for hearing after four weeks so that the learned counsel for N.D.M.C. can assist the Court after having instructions.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER